FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
12k
12k
6k
6k
–IN
+IN
SSM2143

8-Pin Plastic DIP (P): θJA = 103, θJC = 43  . . . . . . . . . °C/W
8-Pin SOIC (S): θJA = 150, θJC = 43.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . °C/W
ORDERING GUIDE
Operating
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
SSM2143P –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
SSM2143S* –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
*Contact sales office for availability.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SSM2143
REV. 0–8–
C
15
98
–2
4–
11
/9
1
LINE DRIVER/RECEIVER SYSTEM
The SSM2143 and SSM2142 provide a fully integrated line driver/
receiver system. The SSM2142 is a high performance balanced
line driver IC that converts an unbalanced input into a balanced
output signal. It can drive large capacitive loads on long cables
making it ideal for transmitting balanced audio signals. When com-
bined with an SSM2143 on the receiving end of the cable, the sys-
tem maintains high common-mode rejection and ultralow THD.
The SSM2142 is designed with a gain of +2 and the SSM2143
with a gain of 1/2, providing an overall system gain of unity.
The following data demonstrates the typical performance of the
two parts together, measured on an Audio Precision at the
SSM2143’s output. This configuration was tested with 500 feet
Figure 30. THD+N vs. Frequency of SSM2142/SSM2143
System (VS = ±18 V, VIN = 5 V rms, with 80 kHz Filter)
Figure 31. SSM2142/SSM2143 System Headroom–
See Text—(VS = ±18 V, RL = 10 kΩ, 500' Cable)
Figure 32. SSM2142/SSM2143 System